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Puget Sound Energy - Gas
CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES BY RATE SCHEDULE - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL
Test Year Ended December 2010

Exhibit No.__ (CTM-4)
Dockets UE-111048/UG-111049

Page 4 4. of 6

Line Billing Current Proposed Difference
No. Description Units  Determinants Rates Revenues Rates Revenues $ %
(®) ® © ()] e U] €3] 0] @
1 [Schedule 31 - Sales
2
3 |Basic Charge Bills 663,748 $32.32 $21,452,336 $32.44 $21,531,986 $79,650
4 |Delivery Charge Therms 202,387,050  $0.31527 $63,806,565 $0.31641 $64,037,286 $230,721
5 |Total Delivery Charges $85,258,901 $85,569,272 $310,371 0.4%
6 .
7 |Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1) Therms 202,387,050  $0.71439  $144,583,285 $0.71439  $144,583,285 $0 0.0%
8 .
9 |Total Revenues $229,842,186 $230,152,557 $310,371 0.1%
10 '
11 |Schedule 31 - Transportation
12
13 |Basic Charge Bills 0 $355.50 $0 $356.79 $0 $0
14 |Delivery Charge Therms 0 $0.31527 $0 $0.31641 $0 $0
15 |Procurement Charge ($0.00520) $0 ($0.00523) $0 $0
16 |Total Delivery Charges $0 $0 $0
17
18 |Gas Balancing Service Charge Therms 0 $0.00070 $0 -+ $0.00070 $0 $0
19
20 |Total Revenues $0 $0 $0
21
22 [Schedule 31 - Total
23
24 |Basic Charge Bills 663,748 $21,452,336 $21,531,986 $79,650
25 |Delivery Charge Therms 202,387,050 $63,806,565 $64,037,286 $230,721
26 |Total Delivery Charges $85,258,901 $85,569,272 $310,371 0.4%
27
28
29 |Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1) Therms 202,387,050 $144,583,285 $144,583,285 $0 0.0%
30
31 |Total Revenues $229,842,186 $230,152,557 $310,371 0.1%
32
33 [Schedule 61
34
35 |Demand 1,153,116 $0.10 $115,312 $0.10 $115,312
36 |Total Delivery Charges $115312 © 8115312 $0 0.0%
37
38 [Schedule 41 - Sales
39
40 |Basic Charge Bills 18,597 $111.92 $2,081,377 $111.92 $2,081,377 $0
41 [Minimum Bill Bills 18,597 $129.19 $2,402,548 $129.19 $2,402,548 ($0)
42 |Demand Charge Demand 4,359,702 $1.14 $4,970,060 $1.15 $5,013,657 $43,597
43 :
44 |Delivery Charge:
45 |First 900 therms Therms 15,577,647  $0.14354 $0.14354 in minimum bills
46 |Next 4,100 therms Therms 29,657,735  $0.14354 $4,257,071 $0.14354 $4,257,071 $0
47 |All over 5,000 therms Therms 24,332,875  $0.11714 $2,850,353 $0.11714 $2,850,353 $0
48 |Total Delivery Charges 69,568,257 $16,561,409 $16,605,006 $43,597 0.3%
49
50 |Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1)
51 |Volumetric Charge Therms 69,568,257  $0.62919 $43,771,652 $0.62919 $43,771,652 $0
52 |Demand Charge Demand 4,359,702 $1.05 $4.,577,687 $1.05 $4,577,687 $0
53 |Total Gas Revenue $48,349,338 $48,349,338 $0 0.0%
54
55 |Total Revenues $64,910,748 $64,954,345 $43,597 0.1%

W
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Puget Sound Energy - Gas

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES BY RATE SCHEDULE - COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL

Test Year Ended December 2010

Exhibit No.__ (CTM-4)
Dockets UE-111048/UG-111049

Page 41 of 6

Line Billing Current . Proposed Difference
No. Description Units _ Determinants Rates Revenues Rates Revenues $ %
(a) () © @ © ® ] ) @
57 {Schedule 41 - Transportation
58
59 |Basic Charge Bills 552 $431.69 $238,293 $431.69 $238,293 $0
60 |Minimum Bill Bills 552 $129.19 $71,313 $129.19 $71,313 $0
61 |Demand Charge Demand 397,232 $1.14 $452,844 $1.15 $456,817 $3,972
62
63 [Delivery Charge:
64 |First 900 therms Therms 497,166  $0.14354 in minimum bills $0.14354 in minimum bills
65 |Next 4,100 therms Therms 1,959,234  $0.14354 $281,228 $0.14354 $281,228 $0
66 |All over 5,000 therms Therms 5,358,174  $0.11714 $627,657 $0.11714 $627,657 $0
67 |Total Volume 7,814,574
68 |Procurement Charge Therms 7,814,574 § (0.00520) . (840,636) $ (0.00523) ($40,870) ($234)
69 |Total Delivery Charges $1,630,699 $1,634,437 $3,738 0.2%
70
71 |Gas Balancing Service Charge Therms 7,814,574 $0.00070 $5,470 $0.00070 $5,470 $0
72
73 |Total Revenues $1,636,170 $1,639,907 $3,738 0.2%
74
75
76 {Schedule 41 - Total
77
78 |Basic Charge Bills 19,149 $2,319,670 $2,319,670 $0
79 Minimum Bill Bills 19,149 $2,473,861 $2,473,861 (50)
80 |Demand Charge Demand 4,756,934 $5,422,904 $5,470,474 $47,569
81
82 |Delivery Charge:
83 |First 900 therms Therms 16,074,813 in minimum bills
84 INext 4,100 therms Therms 31,616,969 $4,538,300 $4,538,300 $0
85 |All over 5,000 therms Therms 29,691,049 $3,478,009 $3,478,009 $0
86 |Total Volume 77,382,831
87 |Procurement Charge Therms 7,814,574 ($40,636) ($40,870) ($234)
88 |Total Delivery Charges $18,192,109 $18,239,443 $47,335 0.3%
89
90 |Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1) .
91 |Volumetric Charge $43,771,652 $43,771,652 $0
92 |Demand Charge $4,577,687 $4,577,687 $0
93 |Gas Balancing Service Charge $5,470 $5,470 $0
94 |Total Gas Revenue $48,354,809 $48,354,809 $0 0.0%
95
96 |Total Revenues $66,546,917 $66,594,252 $47,335 0.1%
97
98 |Commercial & Industrial Summary
99 Therms Current Proposed Change
100 | Total Gas (Schedule 101) Revenues
101 |Schedules 31, 31T, 61 $144,583,285 $144,583,285 $0
102 |Schedule 41, 41T $48,354,809 $48,354,809 $0
103 |Total $192,938,093 $192,938,093 $0
104 )
105 | Total Margin Revenues
106 |Schedules 31, 31T, 61 $85,374,213 $85,684,584 $310,371 0.4%
107 |Schedule 41, 41T $18,192,109 $18,239,443 $47,335 0.3%
108 | Total $103,566,321 $103,924,027 $357,706 0.3%
109
110 |Total Revenue
111 |Schedules 31, 31T, 61 202,387,050 $229,957,498 $230,267,869 $310,371 0.1%
112 |Schedule 41, 41T 77,382,831 $66,546,917 $66,594,252 $47,335 0.1%
113 | Total 279,769,881 $296,504,415 $296,862,121 $357,706 0.1%
114
115 |(1) Schedule 101 rates at proposed revenue adjustment factor (RAF).




Puget Sound Energy - Gas

Exhibit No.__ (CTM-4)
Dockets UE-111048/UG-111049

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES BY RATE SCHEDULE - INTERRUPTIBLE & TRANSPORTATION

Test Year Ended December 2010

Page So. of 6

Line Billing Current Proposed Difference
No. Description Units  Determinants Rates Revenues Rates Revenues $ %
@ ®) © @ © ® ® ) @
1 [Schedule 85 - Sales
2
3 |Basic Charge Bills 421  $558.68 $235,204 $559.21 $235,427 $223
4 |Demand Charge Demand 120,500 $1.14 $137,370 $1.15 $138,575 $1,205
5 |Procurement Charge Therms 17,284,828 $0.00676 $116,845 $0.00677 $117,018 $173
6 |Minimum Bills $34,026 $34,026 $0
7
8 |Delivery Charge:
9 |First 25,000 Therms Therms 8,779,903 $0.10491 $921,100 $0.10501 $921,978 $878
10 |Next 25,000 Therms Therms 3,788,338 $0.05378 $203,737 $0.05383 $203,926 $189
11 |All over 50,000 Therms Therms 4,716,587 $0.05162 $243,470 $0.05167 $243,706 $236
12 |Total Delivery Charges 17,284,828 $1,891,752 $1,894,657 $2,904 0.2%
13
14 ]Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1)
15 |Volumetric Charge Therms 17,284,828 $0.66167 $11,436,852 $0.66167 $11,436,852 $0
16 |Demand Charge Demand 120,500 $1.05 $126,525 $1.05 $126,525 $0
17 |Total Gas Revenue $11,563,377 $11,563,377 $0 0.0%
18
19 |Total Revenues $13,455,130 $13,458,034 $2,904 0.0%
20 )
21 |Schedule 85 - Transportation
22
23 |Basic Charge Bills 1,173 $893.87 $1,048,510 $894.72 $1,049,507 $997
24 |Demand Charge Demand 693,267 $1.14 $790,324 $1.15 $797,257 $6,933
25 {Minimum Bills $28,428 $28,428 $0
26
27
28 |Delivery Charge:
29 |First 25,000 Therms Therms 26,607,080 $0.10491 $2,791,349 $0.10501 $2,794,009 $2,661
30 |Next 25,000 Therms Therms 16,563,029 $0.05378 $890,760 $0.05383 $891,588 $828
31 |Next 50,000 Therms Therms 21,735,775 $0.05162 $1,122,001 $0.05167 $1,123,087 $1,087
32 |Total Delivery Charges 64,905,884 $6,671,371 $6,683,876 $12,505 0.2%
33
34 |Gas Balancing Service Charge Therms 64,905,884 $0.00070 $45,434 $0.00070 $45,434 $0
35
36 |Total Revenues $6,716,805 $6,729,311 $12,505 0.2%
37
38 |Schedule 85 - Total
39
40 |Basic Charge Bills 1,594 $1,283,714 $1,284,934 $1,220
41 |Demand Charge Demand 813,767 $927,694 $935,832 $8,138
42 |Procurement Charge Therms 17,284,828 $116,845 $117,018 $173
43 [Minimum Bills $62,454 $62,454 $0
44
45 |Delivery Charge:
46 |First 25,000 Therms Therms 35,386,983 $3,712,448 $3,715,987 $3,539
47 |Next 25,000 Therms Therms 20,351,367 $1,094,497 $1,095,514 $1,018
48 |All over 50,000 Therms Therms 26,452,362 $1,365,471 $1,366,794 $1,323
49 |Total Delivery Charges 82,190,712 $8,563,123 $8,578,533 $15,410 0.2%
50
51 |Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1)
52 |Volumetric Charge 17,284,828 $11,436,852 $11,436,852 $0
53 {Demand Charge 120,500 $126,525 $126,525 $0
54 |Gas Balancing Service Charge Therms 64,905,884 $45,434 $45,434 $0
55 {Total Gas Revenue $11,608,811 $11,608,811 $0 0.0%
56
57 |Total Revenues $20,171,935 $20,187,344 $15,410 0.1%
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CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES BY RATE SCHEDULE - INTERRUPTIBLE & TRANSPORTATION
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Line Billing Current Proposed Difference
No. Description Units  Determinants Rates Revenues Rates Revenues $ %
@ ®) © @ @ ) ® ® o)
59 |Schedule 86 - Sales
60 ,
61 |Basic Charge Bills 4,023  $142.79 $574,444 $142.79 $574,444 $0
62 |Demand Charge Demand 109,265 $1.14 $124,562 $1.15 $125,655 $1,093
63 |Procurement Charge Therms 13,889,578 $0.00675 $93,755 $0.00675 $93,755 $0
64 {Minimum Bills $28,233 $28,233 $0
65 '
66 |Delivery Charge:
67 |First 1,000 therms Therms 3,233,916 $0.20306 $656,679 $0.20306 $656,679 $0
68 [All over 1,000 therms Therms 10,655,662 $0.14559 $1,551,358 $0.14559 $1,551,358 $0
69 |Total Delivery Charges " Therms 13,889,578 $3,029,031 $3,030,123 $1,093 0.0%
70
71 |Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1)
72 |Volumetric Charge Therms 13,889,578 $0.66600 $9,250,459 $0.66600 $9,250,459 $0
73 |Demand Charge Demand 109,265 $1.05 $114,728 $1.05 $114,728 $0
74 |Total Gas Revenue $9,365,187 $9,365,187 $0 0.0%
75
76 {Total Revenues $12,394,218 $12,395,311 $1,093 0.0%
77
78 iSchedule 86 - Transportation
79
80 |Basic Charge Bills 12 $454.33 $5,452 $454.33 $5,452 $o
81 |Demand Charge Demand 0 $1.14 $0 $1.15 $0 $0
82 |Minimum Bills $68 $68 $0
83
84 |Delivery Charge:
85 |First 1,000 therms Therms 8,251 $0.20306 $1,675 $0.20306 $1,675 " $0
86 |All over 1,000 therms Therms 64,532 $0.14559 $9.,395 $0.14559 $9,395 $0
87 |Total Delivery Charges Therms 72,783 $16,591 $16,591 $0
88
89 |Gas Balancing Service Charge Therms 72,783 $0.00070 $51 $0.00070 $51 $0
90
91 |Total Revenues $16,642 $16,642 $0
92
93 |Schedule 86 - Total
94
95 |Basic Charge Bills 4,035 $579,896 $579,896 $0
96 |Demand Charge Demand 109,265 $124,562 $125,655 $1,093
97 |Procurement Charge Therms 13,889,578 $93,755 $93,755 $0
98 |Minimum Bills $28,301 $28,301 $0
99
100 |Delivery Charge:
101 |First 1,000 therms Therms 3,242,167 $658,354 $658,354 $0
102 |All over 1,000 therms Therms 10,720,194 $1,560,753 $1,560,753 $0
103 |Total Delivery Charges Therms 13,962,361 $3,045,621 $3,046,714 $1,093 0.0%
104
105 |Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1)
106 |Volumetric Charge Therms 13,962,361 $9,250,459 $9,250,459 $0
107 |Demand Charge . Demand 109,265 $114,728 $114,728 $0
108 |Gas Balancing Service Charge Therms 13,962,361 $51 $51 $0
109 | Total Gas Revenue $9,365,238 $9,365,238 $0 0.0%
110 :
111 |Total Revenues $12,410,859 $12,411,952 $1,093 0.0%
112
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CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES BY RATE SCHEDULE - INTERRUPTIBLE & TRANSPORTATION

Test Year Ended December 2010

Line Billing Current Proposed Difference
No. Description Units  Determinants Rates Revenues Rates Revenues $ %
(a) (b (c) )] (e) @ 3] (h) )
113 [Schedule 87 - Sales
114
115 |Basic Charge Bills 108 $558.42 $60,309 $561.40 $60,631 $322
116 |Demand Charge Demand 6,384 $1.14 $7,278 $1.15 $7,342 $64
117 |Procurement Charge 30,035,655 $0.00520 $156,185 $0.00523 $157,086 $901
118 {Minimum Bills $82,874 $82,874 $0
119
120 |Delivery Charge:
121 |First 25,000 Therms Therms 2,700,000 $0.14158 $382,266 $0.14233 $384,291 $2,025
122 |Next 25,000 Therms Therms 2,658,565 $0.08644 $229,806" $0.08690 $231,029 $1,223
123 |Next 50,000 Therms Therms 4,736,135 $0.05581 $264,324 $0.05611 $265,745 $1,421
124 |Next 100,000 therms Therms 5,876,905 $0.03659 $215,036 $0.03679 $216,211 $1,175
125 [Next 300,000 therms Therms 4,629,800 $0.02695 $124,773 $0.02709 $125,421 $648
126 |All over 500,000 therms Therms 9,434,250 $0.02129 $200,855 $0.02140 $201,893 $1,038
127 | Total Delivery Charges Therms 30,035,655 $1,723,707 $1,732,524 $8,817 0.5%
128
129 |Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1)
130 |Volumetric Charge Therms 30,035,655 $0.65994 $19,821,730 $0.65994 $19,821,730 $0
131 |Demand Charge Demand 6,384 $1.05 $6,703 $1.05 $6,703 $0
132 |Total Gas Revenue $19,828,433 $19,828,433 $0 0.0%
133
134 |Total Revenues $21,552,140 $21,560,957 $8,817 0.0%
135
136 [Schedule 87 - Transportation
137 :
138 |Basic Charge Bills 155 $893.47 $138,488 $898.23 $139,226 $738
139 [Demand Charge Demand 452,875 $1.14 $516,278 $1.15 $520,806 $4,529
140 [Minimum Bills $66,687 $66,687
141
142 |Delivery Charge:
143 |First 25,000 Therms Therms 3,655,136 $0.14158 $517,494 $0.14233 $520,236 $2,741
144 [Next 25,000 Therms Therms 3,541,188 $0.08644 $306,100 $0.08690 $307,729 $1,629
145 |Next 50,000 Therms Therms 6,866,088 $0.05581 $383,196 $0.05611 $385,256 $2,060
146 |Next 100,000 therms Therms 13,137,582 $0.03659 $480,704 $0.03679 $483,332 $2,628
147 |Next 300,000 therms Therms 30,183,866 $0.02695 $813,455 $0.02709 $817,681 $4,226
148 |All over 500,000 therms Therms 42,194,715 $0.02129 $898,325 $0.02140 $902,967 $4,641
149 [Total Delivery Charges 99,578,575 $4,120,728 $4,143,919 $23,191 0.6%
150
151 |Gas Balancing Service Charge Therms 99,578,575 $0.00070 $69,705 $0.00070 $69,705 $0
152
153 |Total Revenues $4,190,433 $4,213,624 $23,191 0.6%

154
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Line Billing Current Proposed Difference
No. Description Units  Determinants __ Rates Revenues Rates Revenues $ %
(@) (b) © (d) © @ (€3] (h) @
155 |Schedule 87 - Total
156 ,
157 |Basic Charge Bills 263 $198,797 $199,857 $1,060
158 |Demand Charge Demand 459,259 $523,555 $528,148 $4,593
159 |[Procurement Charge $156,185 $157,086 $901
160 |Minimum Bills $149,561 $149,561 $0
161
162 |Delivery Charge:
163 |First 25,000 Therms Therms 6,355,136 $899,760 $904,527 $4,766
164 |Next 25,000 Therms Therms 6,199,753 $535,907 $538,759 $2,852
165 |Next 50,000 Therms Therms 11,602,223 $647,520 $651,001 $3,481
166 [Next 100,000 therms Therms 19,014,487 $695,740 $699,543 $3,803
167 [Next 300,000 therms Therms 34,813,666 $938,228 $943,102 $4,874
168 [All over 500,000 therms Therms 51,628,965 $1,099,181 $1,104,860 $5,679
169 |Total Delivery Charges Therms 129,614,230 $5,844,435 $5,876,443 $32,008 0.5%
170
171 |Gas Revenue (Schedule 101) (1)
172 |Volumetric Charge $19,821,730 $19,821,730 $0
173 |Demand Charge $6,703 $6,703 $0
174 |Gas Balancing Service Charge Therms 99,578,575 $69,705 $69,705 $0
175 | Total Gas Revenue $19,898,138 $19,898,138 $0 0.0%
176
177 | Total Revenues $25,742,573 $25,774,581 $32,008 0.1%
178 '
179 |Interruptible Summary
180 Therms Current Proposed Change
181 |Total Gas (Schedule 101) Revenues
182 |Schedules 85, 85T $11,608,811 $11,608.811 $0
183 |Schedules 86, 86T $9,365,238 $9,365,238 $0
184 |Schedules 87, 87T $19,898,138 $19,898,138 $o
185 |Total $40,872,188 $40,872,188 $o
186
187 |Total Margin Revenues
188 |Schedules 85, 85T $8,563,123 $8,578,533 $15,410
189 |Schedules 86, 86T $3,045,621 $3,046,714 $1,093
190 |Schedules 87, 87T $5,844,435 $5,876,443 $32,008
191 |Total $17,453,180 $17,501,690 $48.510
192
193 | Total Revenue
194 |Schedules 85, 85T 82,190,712 $20,171,935 $20,187,344 $15,410
195 [Schedules 86, 86T 13,962,361 $12,410,859 $12,411,952 $1,093
196 |Schedules 87, 87T 129,614,230 $25,742,573 $25,774,581 $32,008
197 |Total 225,767,303 $58,325,367 $58,373,878 $48.,510
198
199 |Total Summary
200 | Total 1,053,576,447 $1,038,763,617 $1,040,225,424 $1,461,807 0.1%
201 |Plus Contracts 35,980,178 1,658,616 1,739,141 $80,525 4.9%
202 |Plus Rentals ' $8,138,782 $8,138,782 $0 0.0%
203 |Grand Total 1,089,556,625 $1,048,561,015 $1,050,103,346 $1,542,332 0.1%
204 |Pro Forma Total 1,089,556,625 $1,048,561,015 $1,050,103,346 $1,542,331 0.1%
205 |Check 0 (50) $0 $0
206 |Check 0 $0 $0 ($0)
207
208 |(1) Schedule 101 rates at proposed revenue adjustment factor (RAF).
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